

ACT XXXIX Case No. 109 of 2023

Present : Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge

Order No. 05 dated 06.06.2024 :

Today is fixed for taking steps.

Today petitioner files a petition to serve the general notice through Special Messenger.

It appears from the petition that the petitioner filed this petition for serving the copy of summon/notice of the instant case as the deceased person lastly resided at 1, Sarat Bose Road, P.S.- Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata- 700020. So, it is prayed that notice be served through Special Messenger of this Court.

Heard Ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Perused the petition.

Petition is allowed.

D.A. is directed to serve the copy of the summon/notice of the instant case through Special Messenger and the costs, to be paid by the petitioner.

Fix 01.08.2024 for S.R.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta.