

ACT XXXIX Case No. 109 of 2023

Present : Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge(WB 01049)

Order No. 08 dated 03.12.2024:

Today is the date fixed for acceptance of newspaper publication.

Petitioner files hazira.

It appears from the record that the petitioner published the general notice in an English newspaper 'Business Standard' dated 03.09.2024.

Heard.

On perusal of the publication, this Court is of the view that this paper is mainly related with business and well as economics. So, this newspaper is not widely published for all types of people.

Accordingly, the prayer for acceptance of publication is hereby rejected without order as to costs.

Fix 31.01.2025 for publication.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta.