

SUCC CASE NO:- 109/2023

PRESENT:- Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No 09, Date 31.01.2025

Today is fixed for submitting Newspaper Publication.

Petitioner has filed hazira alongwith Newspaper Publication .Publication is made in The Times of India within stipulate time.

Let it be accepted and kept in the record.None appear to raise objection.

Fix 11.03.2025 for filing original documents and scrutiny.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta